MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 27, 2024
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: February 16, 2024

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 230519-C01 Pay Period StartFebruary 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $1,700,000.00
15 Prime ContractorSuperior Rail System, LLC Pay Period End February 15, 2024 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $1,700,000.00

Approval Date By User
February 16, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by bakerc8
2024
February 16, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by penner1
2024
February 20, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2024

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 July 6, 2023 59.05%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date 'NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 7, 2023 June 7, 2023
Letting Date May 19, 2023 May 19, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 15

This Estimate Previous To Date
230519-C01
Total Posted ltems Pay $81,806.55 $922,072.35 $1,003,878.90
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 s0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$922,072.35 $1,003,878.90
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $81,806.55
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number = Item Code Item Description Unit = Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J313103 0010 6189916  MISC.Adjustment Factor DLR $0.850 96,243 $81,806.55
Project J313103 - Total $81,806.55
Overall - Total $81,806.55

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT .
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J313103  FAS Job Order Various VARIOUS  at various locations throughout Kansas City District
S303(51) Contract for
guardrail
and guard
cable

Totals by Job Numbers

J313103 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $81,806.55 $922,072.35 $1,003,878.90
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $81,806.55 $922,072.35 $1,003,878.90
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023

Report Generated on February 27, 2024

Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 27, 2024
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 7



MoDOT
pe

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Contract Project

Item
No. 0. Code
230519-C01 J313103 0001

0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages
0001 9100

6189916 MISC.Additional ltems

Description

Bid Quantity Net Total
Change Current
Order Quantity
2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00
0.00

Report Generated on February 27, 2024

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.
Category  Line
Nm.CONTRACT N

Unit | Total Posted Unit
Approved Price

Qty
DLR 1,236,052.00 $0.85

DLR

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$1,050,644.20

($1.00)
0.00 DLR $1.00
Project J313103 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date
230519-C01 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 3/23/2023

$1,050,644.20

Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 27, 2024
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT
e

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail. location and quantity of work.
Project: J313103

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity = Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number  Code Date  Approval Posted Station/ Distance Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0010 6189916 MISC. 212124 2/2/24 1,707.00 DLR K24C9647 70 EB 0.8 MI W OF RT H EXIT45
2/2/24 1,952.00 DLR K24C9646 70 WB 0.3 MI W OF RT H EXIT 45
2/8/24  2/8/24 1,697.00 DLR K24C9668 70 WB 0.6 MI E OF JOHNSON DR EXIT38
218124 1,712.00 DLR K24C9665 50 WB 1.0 MI W OF BUSINESS 13
2/8/24 2,069.00 DLR K24C9669 70 EB 0.2 MI E OF RT D EXIT 31
2/8/24 2,462.00 DLR K24C9667 70 WB 0.7 MI E OF JOHNSON DR EXIT 38
2/8/24 3,135.00 DLR K24C9666 70 EB 0.8 MI W OF RT 13 EXIT49
218124 4,130.00 DLR K24C9671 70 EB 4 MILES E OF RT H EXIT 45
218124 5,219.00 DLR K24C9670 50 EB 2.2 MI W OF BUSINESS 13
2/8/24 544500 DLR K24C9697 70 EB 1.0 MI W OF RT 65 EXIT 78
2/8/24 5449.00 DLR K24C9696 50 WB 0.6 Ml E OF RT MM AT MUDDY CREEK
2/14/24 2114/24  2,487.00 DLR K24C9702 Johnson Dr. WB, 0.1 miles north of I-70
2/14/24  3,454.00 DLR K24C9698 50 EB, 0.1 miles east of RT W
2/14/24  3,500.00 DLR K24C9705 70 EB, 0.2 miles east of RT T exit 52
2/14/24  5,309.00 DLR K24C9710 50 EB, 0.3 miles west of RT W
2/14/24 545800 DLR K24C9704 70 EB, 0.2 miles east of RT T exit 52
2/14/24  5,991.00 DLR K24C9703 13 SB, 6.5 miles south of I-70 / at county road nw 1000
2/14/24  1,039.00 DLR K24C9607 470 8B, 70, 0.1 MIN OF
2/14/24  1,337.00 DLR K24C9586 152 EB, INDIANA AVE, AT
2/14/24 1,360.00 DLR K24C9585 152 EB, INDIANA AVE, 0.1 MI E OF
2/14/24  1,381.00 DLR K24C9582 152 EB,N BRIGHTON AVE, 0.27 MI W OF
2/14/24  1,393.00 DLR K24C9609 470 NB,WB 70, ER TO
2/14/24  1,516.00 DLR K24C9583 152 EB,INDIANA AVE, 0.58 MI E OF
214/24 1,638.00 DLR K24C9648 291 NB,CEMENT RD, 0.28 MI S OF
2/14/24 1,862.00 DLR K24C9584 152 EB, INDIANA AVE, 0.33 MI E OF
2/14/24  2,141.00 DLR K24C9608 470 NB, 40 HWY, 0.4 MI S OF
2/14/24  2,268.00 DLR K24C9611 291 NB,39TH ST, 0.1 MI S OF
2/14/24  2,784.00 DLR K24C9588 152 EB, MAPLEWOODS PKWY, 0.54 MI E OF
2/14/24  3,10200 DLR K24C9587 152 EB, NE BARRY RD, 500' W OF
2/14/24  4,279.00 DLR K24C9649 435 SB, EB 350, ER TO
2/15/24 2/16/24  1,91400 DLR K24C9723 70 WB 0.9 MI E OF RT Y EXIT 62
2/16/24  2,030.00 DLR K24C9721 70 WB 0.8 MI W OF RT 65 EXIT 78
2/16/24  5,123.00 DLR K24C9722 RTV WB 1.8 MI E OF RT 65

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 7



Feb 27, 2024
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230519-C01

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 6 10:10:01 AM



;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-C01

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 7



